

## City of Rochester Hills OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK REVISED PUBLIC NOTICE

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 248.656.4630

www.rochesterhills.org

The City of Rochester Hills City Council will be making nominations at the regular City Council meeting on March 7, 2022 to the following Boards/Commissions/Committees:

## Older Persons' Commission (OPC) To fill the unexpired term of John Dalton ending December 31, 2022

The Older Persons' Commission (OPC) offers services, activities, travel and entertainment for senior citizens in Rochester Hills, Rochester and Oakland Township. The OPC meetings are held the FIRST THURSDAY of each month, at 5:00 p.m., at the Older Persons' Activity Center, 650 Letica Drive, Rochester.

The City of Rochester Hills City Council will be making nominations at the regular City Council meeting on March 21, 2022 to the following Boards/Commissions/Committees:

## Historic Districts Study Committee To fill one vacant two-year term ending December 31, 2023

Established by City Council pursuant to Chapter 118, Historic Preservation, of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Rochester Hills, Oakland County, Michigan. The Historic Districts Study Committee serves as a standing committee to conduct duties as prescribed in the Ordinance.

## Zoning/Sign Board of Appeals To fill one three-year term ending March 31, 2025

The Zoning Board of Appeals is established by Chapter 138, of the Zoning Ordinance, Article III, of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Rochester Hills. The Sign Board of Appeals is established by Chapter 134 of the Zoning Ordinance, Article II, of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Rochester Hills. The Zoning Board of Appeals/Sign Board of Appeals has authority to entertain applications, hold public hearings, grant permits and do all other acts authorized by Codified and City Zoning Ordinance.

The Zoning/Sign Board of Appeals meets the SECOND WEDNESDAY of each month at 7:00 p.m. at the City Municipal Offices.

A Candidate Questionnaire is available in the Clerk's Office or on the City of Rochester Hills Web Page at <a href="https://www.rochesterhills.org">www.rochesterhills.org</a> under City Government /Committees, Boards & Commissions. Please submit a candidate questionnaire (attach resume if desired) to:

City of Rochester Hills, Clerk's Office at 1000 Rochester Hills Drive, Rochester Hills MI 48309 or via fax at (248) 656-4744. For additional information, please contact Christine Wissbrun, Administrative Associate II, at (248) 841-2462.

Posted Wednesday, February 23, 2022 - 10:00 a.m.: Rochester Hills Municipal Office, Rochester Hills Public Library, City Web Page, Cable Channel 10/20/99